PROVISIONAL 2023 VITAL EVENTS, NORTH DAKOTA RESIDENT BIRTHS
INCLUDED ARE BIRTHS THROUGH December 31, 2023
Note: All categories with less than 6 events will be reported as NA

BIRTHS BY GENDER OF INFANT

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC Total

MALE 414 396 428 442 458 414 446 435 396 414 417 405 5065
FEMALE 382 328 388 385 401 403 390 398 368 381 381 368 4573
Total 796 724 816 827 859 817 836 833 764 795 798 773 9638

BIRTHS BY RACE OF MOTHER

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC Total

White 604 558 626 643 668 625 642 638 581 617 594 592 7388
Black 58 56 64 50 54 61 53 55 48 48 56 60 663
American Indian 79 61 78 74 78 66 76 68 69 78 75 58 860
All other Races 40 37 35 50 47 52 52 61 52 44 51 49 570
Refused or Unknown 15 12 13 10 12 13 13 11 14 8 22 14 157

Total 796 724 816 827 859 817 836 833 764 795 798 773 9638

BIRTHS BY MOTHER'S COUNTY OF RESIDENCE
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SEP OCT NOV DEC Total
NR  NR 0 NR 0 13

ADAMS NR NR NR NR NR NR 0

BARNES 6 NR 12 7 10 6 8 NR 8 9 NR NR 81
BENSON 7 10 7 NR 7 8 7 11 9 NR NR NR 84
BILLINGS 0 0 NR NR 0 0 NR NR 0 NR 0 0 10

BOTTINEAU NR NR NR NR NR NR 10 8 NR NR NR 6 56



BIRTHS BY MOTHER'S COUNTY OF RESIDENCE

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC Total
BOWMAN NR 0 NR NR 0O NR NR NR NR 0 NR 0 15
BURKE NR 0 NR NR NR NR NR NR 0O NR NR NR 24
BURLEIGH 99 8 8 9 8 97 99 101 78 106 99 84 1116
CASS 204 170 208 210 213 192 217 197 191 188 209 176 2375
CAVALIER NR  NR 6 NR NR NR NR 6 NR NR NR NR 43
DICKEY 8 7 7 6 8 NR NR NR 7 7 NR g8 71
DIVIDE NR NR NR NR NR 0 NR NR NR NR 0 NR 27
DUNN NR 7 NR NR 7 NR NR NR 9 NR NR NR 61
EDDY NR  NR O NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 32
EMMONS NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 7 NR NR 43
FOSTER NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 6 NR NR NR 37
GOLDEN VALLEY NR  NR 0O NR NR NR NR 0 NR 0 0 NR 15
GRAND FORKS 44 65 49 73 74 68 70 8 69 71 77 70 813
GRANT NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 19
GRIGGS NR NR NR NR NR 0O NR NR NR NR NR NR 18
HETTINGER NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 0 NR NR 0 NR 23
KIDDER NR  NR 0 6 NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 33
LAMOURE 0 NR NR 6 NR NR NR 8 NR NR NR 7 47
LOGAN NR NR NR 0O NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 21
MCHENRY NR  NR 6 6 9 NR 6 NR 6 NR NR NR 57
MCINTOSH NR  NR 0 NR NR 0 0 0O NR NR NR NR 18
MCKENZIE 22 15 21 24 24 22 22 16 21 21 18 23 249
MCLEAN NR  NR 7 9 NR 8 NR 8 NR 7 7 9 75
MERCER 7 NR NR NR 8 8 NR 9 12 8 11 NR 86
MORTON 34 37 41 39 37 45 28 33 39 34 36 34 437
MOUNTRAIL 8 9 12 15 10 8 11 10 8 10 13 8 122
NELSON NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 0 NR NR 0 19
OLIVER NR NR NR NR NR NR 0 NR 0 0 0 NR 14
PEMBINA NR  NR 7 10 10 NR NR 8 7 11 NR NR 72



BIRTHS BY MOTHER'S COUNTY OF RESIDENCE

PIERCE
RAMSEY
RANSOM
RENVILLE
RICHLAND
ROLETTE
SARGENT
SHERIDAN
SIOUX
SLOPE
STARK
STEELE
STUTSMAN
TOWNER
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WALSH
WARD
WELLS
WILLIAMS
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Total 796

724

MAR APR MAY
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14 13 13

9 8 NR
0 NR 6
10 14 13
15 11 15
NR NR NR
NR NR NR
NR 6 NR
0 0 0
44 26 38
NR NR NR
17 16 20
NR NR 6
NR 6 NR
8 9 6
95 86 99
NR NR NR
64 49 70
816 827 859
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OCT NOV DEC Total
NR NR NR 42
13 16 12 144
6 7 NR 66
0 NR 0 22
12 13 19 189
19 14 10 169
NR 6 NR 37
0 0 NR 16
NR NR 6 51
NR 0 NR NR
35 37 43 493
0 NR NR 18
14 17 14 222
NR NR 0 31
6 NR 9 71
7 10 12 112
82 67 100 974
0 NR 0 32
66 64 55 720

795 798 773 9638



PROVISIONAL 2023 VITAL EVENTS, NORTH DAKOTA RESIDENT DEATHS
INCLUDED ARE DEATHS THROUGH December 31, 2023

Note: All categories with less than 6 events will be reported as NA

Numbers of Deaths by Leading Causes of Death

DISEASES OF THE HEART
OTHER CAUSES

CANCER

ALZHEIMERS DISEASE
ACCIDENTS

COPD

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASE
DIABETES

CIRRHOSIS

SUICIDE

NEPHRITIS, ETC

INFLUENZA AND PNEUMONIA
HYPERTENSION WITH OR W/0 RENAL
CovID-19

SEPTICEMIA

DISEASES OF THE ARTERIES

Number of Deaths by Gender

Male
Female

Total

JAN

150
139
122
45
40
36
29
21
12
8
19
18
11
10
10
NR
673

JAN

343
330
673

100

100
102
38
14
21
21
14
16
11

11

14
12

496

MAR APR  MAY
121 130 145
130 136 113
117 98 118

28 33 34
35 28 32
23 22 23
28 14 21
15 23 25
15 18 11
12 20 14
NR 12 9
11 7 NR
15 7 7
17 8 9
NR 9 10
NR NR NR
579 568 580

MAR APR  MAY
322 292 294
257 276 286
579 568 580

JUN

128
108
103
19
34
24
18
15
22
15

NR
12
NR
524

JUN
287
237
524

JuL
115
109
143
28
37
25
19
20
15
15

11
NR
NR
NR

565

AUG

133
103
115
33
38
20
19
14
12
11
13
14
17
NR

NR
556

AUG
309
247
556

530

OCT NOV DEC Total
138 136 135 1566
119 130 144 1433
98 115 117 1360
34 25 50 397
43 36 26 405
28 26 29 294
23 25 20 263
15 16 20 210
7 18 6 157

9 9 9 141
12 12 15 132
NR 6 14 116
6 9 13 113
11 12 12 106
7 8 NR 92
NR NR NR 45
556 588 615 6830
OCT NOV DEC Total
296 340 337 3691
260 248 278 3139
556 588 615 6830



Numbers of Deaths by Race of Decedent

WHITE
BLACK
AMERICAN INDIAN
ALL OTHER RACES
Total

Number of Deaths by Age Group

AGEOTO9

AGE 10TO 19
AGE 20TO 29
AGE 30TO 39
AGE 40TO 49
AGE50TO 59
AGE60TO 69
AGE70TO 79
AGE 80 PLUS

Total

County of Residence

ADAMS
BARNES
BENSON
BILLINGS
BOTTINEAU
BOWMAN
BURKE
BURLEIGH

JAN
613

45
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JAN

NR
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17
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496

MAR APR  MAY JUN
539 516 521 467
NR 8 9 NR
28 34 41 40
10 10 9 13
579 568 580 524
MAR APR  MAY JUN
NR NR 6 7
NR 7 6 NR

6 10 10 10

23 19 13 13
17 21 19 27
53 36 33 36
84 88 90 87
130 114 127 122
260 269 276 220
579 568 580 524
MAR APR MAY June
NR NR NR NR
14 20 18 10

6 NR 6 NR
NR NR 0 0

9 6 NR 6
NR NR NR NR
NR 0 NR NR
68 67 86 59
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OCT NOV DEC Total
514 527 555 6206
NR 11 12 84
32 39 39 439
9 11 9 101
555 588 615 6830
OCT NOV DEC Total
7 NR NR 63
NR NR NR 40
14 7 8 112
11 16 11 202
23 22 21 266
33 39 48 492
83 100 90 1080
106 142 142 1454
274 258 286 3121
556 588 615 6830
OCT NOV DEC Total
NR NR NR 28
13 14 15 157
NR 7 7 66
NR NR 0 8
NR 8 NR 78
NR 0 7 44
NR 0 NR 26
65 84 83 854



County of Residence

JAN
CASS 132
CAVALIER 6
DICKEY 8
DIVIDE NR
DUNN NR
EDDY NR
EMMONS 6
FOSTER NR
GOLDEN VALLEY 0
GRAND FORKS 53
GRANT NR
GRIGGS NR
HETTINGER NR
KIDDER NR
LAMOURE NR
LOGAN NR
MCHENRY 6
MCINTOSH NR
MCKENZIE 10
MCLEAN 11
MERCER NR
MORTON 30
MOUNTRAIL 6
NELSON NR
OLIVER 0
PEMBINA 6
PIERCE 7
RAMSEY 14
RANSOM 12
RENVILLE NR

RICHLAND 16

MAR APR  MAY
115 102 106
NR NR 7

7 NR 8
NR 6 NR
NR NR 6
NR NR NR
NR NR NR

6 6 NR
NR 0 NR
43 44 45
NR NR NR

6 NR NR
NR NR NR
NR NR 0
NR NR 6

0 7 NR

6 6 NR
NR NR NR
11 7 NR

8 8 11

7 9 7
29 33 28
NR 12 9
NR NR NR

0 0 NR
11 7 NR
NR 7 7
14 NR 8
10 NR NR

0 NR NR
13 19 13
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OCT NOV DEC Total
107 133 119 1306
6 NR NR 68
NR NR NR 72
NR NR NR 28
NR NR NR 46
NR NR NR 39
6 NR NR 47
NR NR NR 50
NR NR NR 16
36 40 52 514
NR NR NR 31
NR 7 NR 34
NR NR NR 23
NR 0 NR 18
8 NR NR 42
0 NR 0 18
NR NR 6 54
NR NR NR 39
11 NR NR 87
8 NR 11 115
NR NR 12 75
31 30 25 338
NR 8 8 86
NR NR NR 50
NR 0 NR NR
9 10 8 %94
NR NR NR 56
8 6 15 130
6 12 NR 72
NR NR NR 21
12 11 14 165



County of Residence

ROLETTE
SARGENT
SHERIDAN
SIOUX
SLOPE
STARK
STEELE
STUTSMAN
TOWNER
TRAILL
WALSH
WARD
WELLS
WILLIAMS

JAN

16
NR
0
NR
0
26
NR
22
NR
8
14
64
6
25
Total 673
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21

20

17

34

12
496

MAR APR  MAY
13 12 10
NR NR NR
0 0 0
NR NR 8
0 NR 0
18 16 23
NR NR 0
26 19 20
NR NR NR
8 9 NR
10 12 10
42 38 37
9 NR 8
17 25 18

579 568 580
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22
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40
NR
27
524
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17
NR
NR
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18
NR
27
NR
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16
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20
556

14

NR
NR
NR
NR
20
NR
21

10
37
NR
14
529

OCT NOV DEC Total
11 11 12 153
NR NR NR 33
NR NR NR 14
NR NR NR 41
NR 0 0 NR
21 23 24 251
NR NR NR 16
21 12 17 241
NR 0 NR 34
10 6 13 90
15 10 12 144
44 54 50 522

6 NR 6 70
14 17 10 217
556 588 606 6830



PROVISIONAL 2023 VITAL EVENTS: MARRIAGE
INCLUDED ARE MARRIAGES FILED THROUGH December 31, 2023

MARRIAGES BY COUNTY OF LICENSE

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC Total
ADAMS 0 0 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 10
BARNES 0 2 2 3 2 6 4 7 3 7 4 3 43
BENSON 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 6
BILLINGS 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 4 2 1 13
BOTTINEAU 0 1 0 1 0 2 3 3 5 3 0 2 20
BOWMAN 0 0 0 1 1 5 2 1 5 2 0 2 19
BURKE 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
BURLEIGH 15 16 19 11 34 60 44 64 72 48 24 20 427
CASS 48 43 73 51 8 138 107 120 163 139 58 86 1115
CAVALIER 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 4 0 1 12
DICKEY 1 0 1 1 3 3 4 3 6 3 1 0 26
DIVIDE 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 6
DUNN 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 1 11
EDDY 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 0 2 10
EMMONS 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 3 5 0 0 0o 13
FOSTER 0 1 0 0 4 1 0 2 4 0 2 0o 14
GOLDEN VALLEY 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 6
GRAND FORKS 1 12 18 12 26 44 41 46 46 39 18 22 335
GRANT 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 3 3 0 0 10
GRIGGS 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 7
HETTINGER 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 6
KIDDER 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 5
LAMOURE 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 2 9
LOGAN 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 8
MCHENRY 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 6



MARRIAGES BY COUNTY OF LICENSE

MCINTOSH
MCKENZIE
MCLEAN

82

12

11

10

37
28
257

MERCER

21 41 22 29 44 28 13 19

15

11

MORTON

15

MOUNTRAIL
NELSON
OLIVER

31

PEMBINA
PIERCE

13
68
20

10 10

11

RAMSEY

RANSOM
RENVILLE

71

13

13

RICHLAND
ROLETTE

22
20

SARGENT

SHERIDAN
SIOUX

SLOPE

166

10

23 28 18

19 21

12

STARK

STEELE

101

11 17 22 11

11

STUTSMAN

TOWNER
TRAILL

30
49
555

WALSH

30 33 34 41 60 54 72 55 62 46 35

33

WARD

10
244

WELLS

23
275 4010

11 15 10 20 25 27 14 28 36 23
208 180 299 505 428 479 591 462 258

166

12
159

WILLIAMS
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PROVISIONAL 2023 VITAL EVENTS: DIVORCE

INCLUDED ARE DIVORCES THROUGH December 31, 2023

DIVORCES BY COUNTY OF DECREE
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ADAMS

22

BARNES

BENSON
BILLINGS

16

BOTTINEAU

BOWMAN
BURKE

232
520

11

37

28
39

15 18 20 23 16 17 23
42 52 53 41 43 47
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29
44

23
51

BURLEIGH
CASS

43

CAVALIER
DICKEY
DIVIDE
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DUNN
EDDY

EMMONS
FOSTER

13

GOLDEN VALLEY
GRAND FORKS

GRANT
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LOGAN
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DIVORCES BY COUNTY OF DECREE
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MCLEAN

MERCER

95

12

11

13

MORTON

16

MOUNTRAIL
NELSON
OLIVER

15
12
42

PEMBINA
PIERCE

RAMSEY

18

RANSOM
RENVILLE

31

RICHLAND
ROLETTE

13

SARGENT

SHERIDAN
SLOPE

93

12

11

STARK

STEELE

62

11

STUTSMAN

TOWNER
TRAILL

21

25
260

WALSH

25 20 26 35 23 26 15 29 22 16 13

10

WARD

WELLS

139
2019

15

137

15
184

12
172

14
168

10

181

11 17 12
163 185

174

11
151

WILLIAMS

157

180

167
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